Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/10/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pathlight Technology, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Digital Information Corporation	
Street Address:	11431 Willows Road N.E.	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637568	SAN ROUTER
Registration Number:	2637569	SAN GATEWAY
Registration Number:	2687562	VIRTUAL PRIVATE SAN
Registration Number:	2835721	VPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Schneller Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

900059152

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25414-4000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0817

26375

CH \$115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Schneller
Signature:	/Matthew D. Schneller/
Date:	09/29/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=Exchange#page1.tif source=Exchange#page2.tif source=Exchange#page3.tif source=Exchange#page4.tif source=Exchange#page5.tif source=Exchange#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Nunc Pro Tune

WHEREAS, Pathlight Technology, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 9 Brown Road, Ithaca, New York, is the record owner of United States trademark registrations and had common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment as of May 10, 2001, and as shown in the attached Exhibit 1 and;

On May 10, 2001, Advanced Digitial Information Corporation, a Washington corporation with a principal place of business at 11431 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washingon, 98052, ("Assignee") acquired this mark and the registration, and the goodwill associated therewith from Assignor;

Assignee is the owner in fact of this trademark and said registration, and the parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

In consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns nunc pro tune as of May 10, 2001, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1.

Signed this 2014 day of September, 2006.

Name: Jon W. Gacek
Title:

PATHLIGHT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF KING)	

On the 19th day of September, 2006, before me personally appeared Jon W. Gacek, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he was the 19th of Pathlight Technology, Inc., the corporation described in and

[SL062710.016.DOC] 9/29/06

which executed the foregoing instrument, at the relevant times, and that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

PENNY SOUTH PENNY

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

My Appointment Expires: 2-1-09

[SL062710.016.DOC]

-2-

9/29/06

Acceptance of Assignment

Advanced Digitial Information Corporation, the Assignee above, has hereby accepted the assignment of the trademarks in Appendix 1.

Signed this day of September, 2006.

ADVANCED DIGITIAL INFORMATION CORPORATION

STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING

On the 29 day of September, 2006, before me personally appeared Jon W. Gaçek the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the Director CED CFD of Advanced Digitial Information Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

What, residing at Medium with

My Appointment Expires: 27:2-1-07

[SL062710.016.DOC]

-3-

9/29/06

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SAN ROUTER	2,637,568	October 15, 2002
SAN GATEWAY	2,637,569	October 15, 2002
VIRTUAL PRIVATE SAN	2,687,562	February 11, 2003
VPS	2,835,721	April 27, 2004

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant	Pathlight Technology, Inc.	
Marks:	See Exhibit 1 (Attached)	REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY
HILL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH		

Registrant/Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the law firm Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099, (206) 359-8000, including Lynne E. Graybeal, Jason S. Howell, Ann M. Nagele, Lisa T. Oratz, Paul T. Parker, Heidi L. Sachs, Matthew Schneller, Grace Han Stanton, Hugo Torres, James L. Vana, John M. Wechkin and Robert G. Woolston, each of whom is admitted to practice law in the State of Washington and/or another state of the United States, with full power of substitution and revocation, to make alterations and amendments and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this matter.

Please direct all correspondence to Heidi L. Sachs at said firm.

DATED: <u>Sept 29</u>, 2006.

PATHLIGHT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SAN ROUTER	2,637,568	October 15, 2002
SAN GATEWAY	2,637,569	October 15, 2002
VIRTUAL PRIVATE SAN	2,687,562	February 11, 2003
VPS	2,835,721	April 27, 2004

[25414-4000-600000/SL862720.086.DOC]

RECORDED: 09/29/2006